#### 507167748 03/09/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7214594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACOPO PANTALEONI	07/31/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NVIDIA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2788 SAN TOMAS EXPRESSWAY	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17666413

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)344-3113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063447600

bread@shb.com, ipdocket@shb.com, lcook@shb.com Email:

Correspondent Name: SHOOK HARDY & BACON L.L.P. Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 6800 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18-BR-0218US03/377273	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BROOKE READ	
SIGNATURE:	/Brooke Read/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2022	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=NP Assignment - Signed#page1.tif source=NP Assignment - Signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 059910 FRAME: 0237 507167748

44506.5300.50

WHEREAS I, Jacque Pantaleon ("ASSKINOR"), an the original inventor of

subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in a nonprovisional patent application, the title of which

GLOBAL ILLEMINATION USING SHARED LIGHTING CONTRIBUTIONS FOR

INTERACTIONS IN PATH TRACING

for which I am about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the Contact States.

ASSICNOR hereby authorizes legal representatives of Shook, Hardy & Baron L.L.P. to disent

here to parenthese, the Application No. 16/52 308; and Filing Date July 26, 2019, when

known, and

WHEREAS AVIDIA Corporation CASSICNEE Calcorporation daily organized

under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 278 San

Torres Expression Same Clare, Conforma (SOS), Il SA, in destrous of acquiring on interest in th

and under ead invention, and application and are and all Laties Patent which may be granted for

or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

ASSESSOR has sold, assented and transferred, and by these presents do self, a sign and transfer

and said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in as

and under such invention as fully set forth and described in the above accordical application, is, is

and arriver and application, in, to and make any and all reflings, divisions, and continuously and

read approximate, so, to and produce only and all Letters Potential the United States of America which

may your from each approximate things, the same and continuously in 10 and inches any and

all resource of said Letters Parent of the United States of America, it, to and index are and all

**PATENT REEL: 059910 FRAME: 0238** 

applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereufter be filled in any and all committee foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refirings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filled applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may usue from the said foreign-filled applications, refillings, divisions and continuations, and in, to and under any and all extensions of and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and emoved by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoot, and for its successors legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successor, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nomnees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

EXECUTED this 27 day of 23 4 2 2019.

Judge Parlations

PATENT REEL: 059910 FRAME: 0239